
Mitchell 

Silberberg & 

Knupp LLP 

 

  
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

  

NEXON AMERICA, INC., a Delaware 
corporation, and NEXON KOREA 
CORPORATION, a Korean corporation, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

RYAN MICHAEL CORNWALL a/k/a 
“Riu Kuzaki” and “Alexandria 
Cornwall”; YANGYU ZHOU a/k/a 
“Yang Yu,” “W8baby,” and 
“Gamersoul”; DOUGLAS CRANE a/k/a 
“DJ” and “Lonerboy”; WILLIAM 
“BILLY” KEISTER a/k/a 
“ThePhoneGuy”; AMARJOT GILL 
a/k/a “Alphaamar”; DEREK OSGOOD 
a/k/a “Jayce”; COLIN JOHNSON a/k/a 
“Colin_”; LINDA LIU a/k/a 
“linnyda942”; JEREMY SIMPSON; 
V.H. a/k/a “Vince”; DOE 1 a/k/a 
“Bizarro” and “Andrew,” DOE 2 a/k/a 
“Cam1596,” and DOES 3 through 10, 
inclusive, 

Defendants. 
 

CASE NO. 2:12-cv-00160-RSWL-FFM  
 
Honorable Ronald S.W. Lew 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
PLAINTIFFS’ EX PARTE 

APPLICATION TO CONTINUE 
RULE 16 SCHEDULING 
CONFERENCE BY 30 DAYS 
 
Current Date:  May 2, 2012, 10:00 a.m. 
New Date:  June 6, 2012, 10:00 a.m. 
 

 



Mitchell 

Silberberg & 

Knupp LLP 

 

 1 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

  

 

 After full consideration of the Ex Parte Application of Plaintiffs Nexon 

America, Inc. and NEXON Korea Corporation to Continue Rule 16 Scheduling 

Conference by 30 Days, and good cause having been shown therefor, 

IT IS ORDERED that the Rule 16 Scheduling Conference, currently 

scheduled for Wednesday, May 2, 2012, at 10:00 a.m, is hereby continued to 

Wednesday, June 6, 2012, at 10:00 a.m. 

 

 

DATED:  _________________ ____________________________________ 

Hon. Ronald S.W. Lew 

United States District Judge 

  

 


