1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9	UNITED STATES I	DISTRICT COURT
10	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11		
12	NEXON AMERICA, INC., a Delaware	CASE NO. 2:12-cv-00160-RSWL-FFM
13	corporation, and NEXON KOREA CORPORATION, a Korean corporation,	Honorable Ronald S.W. Lew
14	Plaintiffs,	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' EX PARTE
15	v.	APPLICATION TO CONTINUE RULE 16 SCHEDULING
16	RYAN MICHAEL CORNWALL a/k/a "Riu Kuzaki" and "Alexandria	CONFERENCE BY 30 DAYS
17	Cornwall"; YANGYU ZHOU a/k/a	Current Date: May 2, 2012, 10:00 a.m. New Date: June 6, 2012, 10:00 a.m.
18	"Yang Yu," "W8baby," and "Gamersoul"; DOUGLAS CRANE a/k/a "DJ" and "Lonerboy"; WILLIAM	New Date. June 0, 2012, 10.00 a.m.
19	"BILLY" KEISTER a/k/a "ThePhoneGuy"; AMARJOT GILL	
20	a/k/a "Alphaamar"; DEREK OSGOOD a/k/a "Jayce"; COLIN JOHNSON a/k/a "Colin_"; LINDA LIU a/k/a	
21	"Colin_"; LINDA LIU a/k/a "linnyda942"; JEREMY SIMPSON;	
22	V.H. a/k/a "Vince"; DOE 1 a/k/a "Bizarro" and "Andrew," DOE 2 a/k/a	
23	"Cam1596," and DOES 3 through 10, inclusive,	
24	Defendants.	
25	Detendants.	
26		
27		

Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP

_		
1	After full consideration of the Ex Parte Application of Plaintiffs Nexon	
2	America, Inc. and NEXON Korea Corporation to Continue Rule 16 Scheduling Conference by 30 Days, and good cause having been shown therefor,	
3		
4	IT IS ORDERED that the Rule 16 Scheduling Conference, currently	
5	scheduled for Wednesday, May 2, 2012, at 10:00 a.m, is hereby continued to	
6	Wednesday, June 6, 2012, at 10:00 a.m.	
7		
8		
9	DATED:	
10	Hon. Ronald S.W. Lew	
11	United States District Judge	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
Mitchell Silberberg & 28 Knupp LLP	1	